

Cr rev no. 66/2026
MCD Vs. State and Raj Kumar Singhal

06.02.2026

Fresh revision petition received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Shivashish Gunwal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

This is a criminal revision petition on behalf of revisionist against the order dated 07.11.2025 passed by Sh. Ashish Kumar Meena, Ld. JMFC-01, South, Saket Courts, New Delhi in FIR number 436/2024 PS Maidan Garhi.

Trial Court Record be called for next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on 07.02.2026 at 02:00PM.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.02.2026