

Cr rev no. 66/2026
MCD VS State and Ors
20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shivashish Gunwal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.

Since the present revision petition is filed with respect to notice issued to the complainant/DC, South Zone, MCD, the presence of respondent no.2 is not required in the present case. Therefore, the order dated 13.03.2026 passed by this court in respect of respondent no.2 stands recalled.

It is stated that the criminal reference number 01/2024 'Court on its motion Vs. State' has been filed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the same is now listed on 27.04.2026.

Put up for consideration on 20.05.2026.

Interim order to continue.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.04.2026